502612520 12/23/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2659020

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
		Na	ame	Execution Date	
GARY D. YURICH				11/19/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: BEST LIGHTS					
Street Address:	100 PARK DF	100 PARK DRIVE			
City:	TROY	TROY			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48083				
Property Application Number		126845	Number		
Application Number	:	1268452			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (248- 1PD: 1 be sent via US Ma e: HO\ 450	3)645-156 -645-148: OCKET@ ail when t WARD & WEST F	24		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	E DATA (248 248 IPD De sent via US Ma e: HOV 450 ROV	3)645-156 -645-148: OCKET@ ail when t WARD & WEST F	24 68 68 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (248 248 IPD be sent via US Ma e: HOV 450 RO T NUMBER:	3)645-156 -645-148: OCKET@ ail when t WARD & WEST F	24 68 3 9H2LAW.COM the email attempt is unsuccessful. HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC OURTH STREET , MICHIGAN 48067-2557		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (248 248 IPD be sent via US Ma e: HOV 450 RO T NUMBER:	3)645-156 -645-148: OCKET@ ail when t WARD & WEST F	24 68 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	E DATA (248 248 IPD be sent via US Ma e: HOV 450 RO T NUMBER:	3)645-156 -645-148: OCKET@ ail when t WARD & WEST F	24 68 68 69 CH2LAW.COM 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 6		

PATENT REEL: 031841 FRAME: 0736

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BEST LIGHTS, INC. desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. Application No. 12/684,524, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assigns, sells and sets over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Patent Applications, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said Patent Applications and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.

#1525340-v1

PATENT REEL: 031841 FRAME: 0737 The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioners for Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

	ASSIGNOR:
	GARY DAVURICH
And the second	Name / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	Title 19, 201
	Date
	NOTARY: COUNTY OF Visit Smiles)
) ss
	STATE OF Which you)
	Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of November 2013.
S.	Kinishy Dales
	Notary Public, Quality County
	State of Wichigan
	My Commission Expires: 7 2 14

RECORDED: 12/23/2013